

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AB20	019-568	Version:	1			
Туре:		Resolution Requiring a Public Hearing			Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/23	3/2019			In control:	Council	
On agenda:	11/19	9/2019			Final action:	11/19/2019	
Enactment date:	11/19/2019				Enactment #:	RES 2019-058	
Title:	Resolution authorizing the County Executive to enter into a twenty year communications tower lease agreement with Crown Castle GT for leased space on park property at Lookout Mountain						
Indexes:	Parks & Recreation						
Attachments:	1. Agenda Bill Master Report, 2. Approved Resolution 2019-058, 3. Staff Memo, 4. Resolution Crown Castle Lease GT 11.5.pdf, 5. Lease Agreement, 6. AGENDA REVISION FOR NOVEMBER 6, 7. Notice of Hearing for 11.19.2019, 8. Notice of Action Taken on 11.19.2019, 9. Contract #201910029						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
11/19/2019	1	Council			AP	PROVED	Pass
11/6/2019	1	Council			INT	RODUCED FOR PUBLIC HEARING	Pass

Primary Contact Email: MMcFarla@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Resolution authorizing the County Executive to enter into a twenty year communications tower lease agreement with Crown Castle GT for leased space on park property at Lookout Mountain

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Crown Castle GT is a current tenant and this revised agreement has been modified to allow for leasing of additional space to accommodate an additional equipment shed to house emergency generator equipment.